

July 7, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

Commission Secretary

RE: Docket No. 15-035-84

Application for Approval of Purchase and Transfer Agreement and Power Supply Agreement with Navajo Tribal Utility Authority and Amendment of Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Pursuant to item five detailed in the Commission's order, dated June 10, 2016, in the above referenced matter, Rocky Mountain Power hereby makes notice that the Resolute Changeover, as defined in the Purchase and Transfer Agreement, was realized on June 29, 2017.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this notice be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Bob Lively, Utah Regulatory Manager at (801) 220-4052.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey K. Larsen

Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 7th of July 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email on the following:

Chris Parker
William Powell
Erika Tedder
Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ChrisParker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
etedder@utah.gov

Michele Beck Cheryl Murray Utah Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mbeck@utah.gov cmurray@utah.gov

Patricia Schmid
Justin Jetter
Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
pschmid@agutah.gov
Jjetter@agutah.gov

Steven Snarr
Robert Moore
Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
stevensnarr@agutah.gov
rmoore@agutah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham Stephen F. Mecham Law, PLLC 1180 First Avenue Salt Lake City, Utah 84103 sfmecham@gmail.com

Michael Stefanoudakis

Brian W. Burnett
Callister Nebeker & McCullough
10 East South Temple, Suite 900
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com

1700 Lincoln Street Suite 2800 Denver, CO 80203 mstefanoudakis@ResoluteEnergy.com Gary A. Dodge Hatch, James & Dodge 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Heather Clah Navajo Tribal Utility Authority P.O. Box 170 Fort Defiance, AZ 86504 heatherc@ntua.com

Katile Savarin

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations